
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/4/26 at
11:01:30 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 07/26/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Reliability Forecast
Based on 2020 Kia Sportage S with similar mileage

3-Year Reliability Forecast What makes this vehicle have great
reliability?

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

10  Service history records

Great Reliability

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

97,817  Last reported odometer reading

2020 KIA SPORTAGE S

VIN: KNDP6CAC2L7697531
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/KIA/PdrFqV4pus3nBdz8uEr2Xigc0SFle0LVTO4TEtCR_gWgLPW-01k9H2UoCqbFJHLbjQrhvE4WThi0N8vKag2LLC6tTMnj8x0qbIiOte1Uc0WPlPadnHnsdJL33C_e1cqUKiGjX7kEAycgKXiDK1Cd5vAm3pc0QZmkC3AwmqzcDqu0vkW-xJFaCvCQQz9NTWKr4yGgXmaL-52ixUdXT2MmwFzxIqLljBkPMGdU8XElnsVHKi9sXYqoTYkNYoh88EqZPHmV6mueJ11BRAWkdYI0fxIepNe3NaM5MTtpzJoOI8gCA6slze9PM79FuL21mfZb9aMugFZHtnADdPSdLXyFIoupvSu4DtmVhmM0q9tr2Lkto7eJsy3QnSLn8NQVHxuT.cfx


Fair Reliability Good Reliability Great
Reliability

Good news! This
vehicle is expected to
have low risk of repair
and average repair
costs.

Top 25% compared to similar vehicles

Average Repair Cost
$310 avg per year

Low Likelihood of Repair

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
16,871 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Kia Motors America, Inc. Original Window Sticker

11/16/2019 Wasatch Front Kia
Ogden, UT
801-627-1300

4.6 / 5.0

76 Verified Reviews

56 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/21/2019 6 Wasatch Front Kia
Ogden, UT
801-627-1300

4.6 / 5.0

76 Verified Reviews

56 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
VIN glass etching vin etched

12/10/2019 Wasatch Front Kia
Ogden, UT
801-627-1300

4.6 / 5.0

76 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2019 2025 2025

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 9 mo. 15 days 4 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah Utah Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 16,871/yr --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 97,810 --- 97,817

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/KIA/wLdO7AQlnforSLbGXh3rBoU5ns1LU7GoyqpuN2ZxhBTz3EkoTrzOqPkQ-xe-wJ7DNEKFazAU09jWSyxlRVu7QsNJMVxucMA32v1zozhSRF8WCETE8j3AVTDSbXC1jgcsGMZyp5gMfT1-k_BydvB_IpQusj8kRjGQ3MS9iVWuH1qX_Xnb_h5UxbGKD1nvOSNuHkQYkDi-ZMPy8uf9tU-f2sTpIOXb0zRHvZTQW0Lfi5EzsViHkTnjZbM1fZ0koXPn86AmBN3WGlO8Y3HJKzzeY_cORx36mTNHO5EJQpLbF2cihtFFXQwy5neSmskNb7pgru-tTYAexxZLA-HnEUIPg1y6W_TLKtanDJxyPPlRVn7ACjLJJ1U5B_HQXEHt2KsiEZsUXss.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/KIA/P2lsctwhlC0nlE4p9XCcQtdBZ3Emup92a9SVK1B8KceHqeF2pthIUd-FSHS2GkFoCMkBsJTrcG_8mIH2s_bMr0i8X4V7dvItsp5vzQidrhL8eDbfeTa4XzI9e1ycISnUosFR-6o4fc67eHxrNukEtBM2n7O3wsFKrxxW4BpL7jQ5PhO4qUpAsE_t1XsWVfg0EymkJbyBfIRh_CIsSQC8OaQ9q_nDh2SswUmE9ErejF5z-lQqa3I0Mq3eWmsdlKOiSZ0Ss3zAe7f7oq0F3FbNXqzQSPsEd2Hpy-20qID0qfnUDnoueny-zNCKUsofQZXdb07k13L0muqj83Qnqb1jv7V8YfwouTf2cPEGmphAUSKdbC5Kbg33alDDakxAzRihPM74KFI.cfx
https://www.wasatchfrontkiakiakia.com/
https://www.wasatchfrontkiakiakia.com/
https://www.wasatchfrontkiakiakia.com/


56 Customer Favorites

12/10/2019 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

12/16/2019 13 Wasatch Front Kia
Ogden, UT
801-627-1300

4.6 / 5.0

76 Verified Reviews

56 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/23/2019 20 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #UT005819580

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/31/2020 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #UT005819580

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/03/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #UT005819580

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

10/21/2022 45,121 Kwik Lube INC
Ogden, UT
801-621-1703

4.8 / 5.0

122 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

12/31/2022 48,988 Kwik Lube INC
Ogden, UT
801-621-1703

4.8 / 5.0

122 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

01/04/2023 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/04/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #UT005819580

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

07/06/2023 58,279 Kwik Lube INC
Ogden, UT

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-

https://www.wasatchfrontkiakiakia.com/


801-621-1703

4.8 / 5.0

122 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Oil and filter changed

01/03/2024 62,722 Kwik Lube INC
Ogden, UT
801-621-1703

4.8 / 5.0

122 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

01/03/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #UT005819580

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

06/28/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #E001443474UT

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Vehicle color noted as Silver

10/09/2024 76,962 Kwik Lube INC
Ogden, UT
801-621-1703

4.8 / 5.0

122 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

12/31/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tremonton, UT
Title #E001443474UT

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Silver

07/26/2025 96,991 Take 5 Oil Change
Ogden, UT
719-661-2075

4.8 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

09/04/2025 97,776 Crump Reese Motor
Company
Tremonton, UT
435-257-3328

4.8 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked

-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

https://www.crumpreese.com/
https://www.crumpreese.com/


09/25/2025 97,810 Young Toyota
Logan, UT
435-752-5636

4.6 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

129 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Safety inspection performed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/30/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tremonton, UT
Title #UT012025779

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Owner 3
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/15/2025 97,817 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/03/2025 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #SC340 THETA II 2.4L GDI
ECM S/W UPGRADE (VESC)
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

11/07/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Logan, UT
Title #E001761124UT

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/17/2025 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Campaign issued
Campaign #CS2312 CS2312 THEFT
DET IGNITION CYL PROTECTOR
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

02/17/2026 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Logan, UT
Title #UT012400089

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-

https://www.youngtoyota.com/
http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F
http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F
http://www.carfax.com/help


Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Reliability Forecast
The CARFAX 3-Year Reliability Forecast predicts the likelihood of repairs for a vehicle over the next three years. This
forecast is based on vehicles of the same year, make, and model with similar mileage, damage, service history, and
other factors, and assumes an average of 15,000 miles driven per year. Repairs are separate from regular
maintenance, such as oil changes. Some of the repairs predicted may be covered under warranty.  The 3-Year
Reliability Forecast is based on data reported to Carfax and is only a prediction, not a guarantee. 

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/4/26 11:01:30 AM (CST)

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

